
HAFFKIN E I'I()-PH,{RI\IACETITI('AL CORPORATION I,I N,I ITED
(Procurement Cell)

(A Govcrnment of Maharashtra Undertaking)
d. Office : Acha INI)IAa l)ontlc l\la , Parel, Mumbai {(10 (112.

Wehsite : llttp:i/\\ \\ \\.\,acc ineha llL ine.corr

E-mail : procurcmentcell(a-rhaflkinemumbai.com

Phone No : 022 21129320 -?3
Managing Dircclor : 022-24150628

General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
022-24100418

( c{r€-ftc {g-t ffi- \t\,.1\*E)

1 { /Haflkine,{Procurcrncnt Cell/ [-32]5/C-l :12

Tab Sertraline 50 mg /DHS /Mental Health/2020-21
Datc:- q i .202L

No.

To,
M/s .S.P Pharmaceuticals.
G- I 9,M.I.D.C.,Area,Jalgaon-425003,
Maharashtra,India.
Email ID: - sDDharmaceuticlls @gm:ril.conr

Sub: - Supply of Tab Sertraline 50 mg
Ref: - l.Tender No. E-3235 /Tablet & Capsule Phase I(2020-21)

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Co-mmittee Meeting Dated:-l1.02.2022
3. csnFftq qr;q' - qrrtr{ frfu E'gtt : - yqnfi -1"1o/ g.iF. RR\s/

ftqi+,:-o1. { {.io?o (yrr€-dq:iTi ffi - \i\r.i\+A)
With relerence to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been

accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-c of render Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

,, ' . ..inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
i J: to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more

' , s., th'an l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
,,- bxpenditure in such cases:slrall be recovered by N,lanaging Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical

. -: r,: corporation Ltd.(Procurenlent Cell), Mumbai from the SLrpplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
lecovery procedure.

. 4. Payment Terms : 100 o% Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labelling:: The word "For use of GovERMENT oF MATIARASHTRA Nor FoR SALE-
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

6. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in Orisinal
Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe lnvoice.

Tender
& ltem
No.

Name Of The ltem Specification Of Item

Quantit)
For DHS/
Mental
Health

Unit Rate
Including All

Taxes Rs.

Total
Amount

Rs.(lnclusive
All Taxes)

E-3235
(112) Tab Sertraline 50

mg
Tab Sertraline 50 mg 700000

0.14t-
(Per Tablet) 3,08,000/-

Total amount in rvords- Threc Lakh lii t Thousand

E-3235 Tab Sertraline 50 mg Page 1



7. The Consignees upon RecicJrl of the material shoukl issuc arceptancc certificatc lithin 7

days of receipt of material in Tn'o copics.One copl should handctl ovcr to Supplicr and One
Copv should be sent to Ilaffliine liio-Pharnra(l'rocuremcnl Cell)81 mail or email-
(EmailIIt:r,.rrr.rrrLrrtr,Jt,, lr.rlli..rt, r ' r r r r l 

' 
. r t . t 

' 
, l t t )

ll. Certificatc cop-v. lo the purchasing authority along u'ith triplicate copies ofthe Inroice.
L Analysis Report :: Manufactures should subrnit copy o1'Drugs analysis rcporl to each cotrsigttee

tbr each batch supplied u,ith copl of the samc along with invoice to Managing Director. I laf'fline
Bio Pharnraceutical Corporalion Ltd.(Procurernent Cell)- Mumbai.

1 0. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the nanre of consignee in duplicate. It should specity Name

of Drugs/ Mfg. by / t'.xpiry Date / packing & quantity.

Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director. Haffkine Bio

Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai
I l. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions

Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof' the price at

which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the evenl ofthe prices going

down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to

anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. You are requested to submit lollowing within 15 days from receipt of this letter.

l. Sign and submit the agreemenl attachep-herewith on Stamp paper.

2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs 9240/- (3% of total value) from Nationalized
/Scheduted commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be

minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.
Submit an amount of Rs 4620 l- (1.5% of order value) in the following account

Name of Account Name of Branch Account No. of acrount

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

6038t 37983s MAH80000079

3

4

Consignee
Mfg Licence No.

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

License No.Form No.2iNKD/36
Valid upto-25/05/2023
M/s .S.P Pharmaceuticals.
G-19,M.I.D.C.,Area,Jalgaon-425003'
Maharashtra,India.

qT.4{g-r?iE I;-

stsnf*"i'nl';r"BIiL

Haffl<ine Bio- Pha rm aceutica I Corporatiiiir'Ltd.,
(Procurement CeIl), Mumbai-l .., '

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical E$ucation & Research, Mumbai
2) Account Manager.Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited ; ,

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
3) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadht.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

E-3235 Tab Sertralinc 50 mg Page 2

IFSC Code

't,. l,,,'I



\lir .S.l) l)harnraceutical\_

DHS.)lumbai.
( osignr:c list for Tab Sertraline 50 nrg.

I)elivert' period -15 Dal s From Recipt of orrle r.

PC) Reference No-

no. 6 ( 1( /E- J2JS /HBPCL/ Scrlraline Tab 50 ms
/DHS/Menfal Health/2(120-2 I ^

Date:- (.1. f..Zl-

Sr.No. Name of Mental Hospital Name of Scheme Mental Health Quantit-v Grand Total

I RMH Pune 250000 2s0000

2 RMH Thane 250000

3 RMH Nagpur 50000 50000

1 RMH Ratnagiri 150000

Total 700000 700000

qr.44H[& iiTil.lEI qrqti q aft-dr

v^\
srun,s"Hi'oti"'*"835l

Hallkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
@rocurement Cell), Mumbai

E-3235 Tab Sertraline 50 ms PaEe 7

I

I

I

250000

150000


